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STL ST. lOUIS LAMBERT 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT.M 

Airport Budget Request- Fiscal Year 2017-2018 

Antonio Strong, Deputy Director 
Finance and Administration 
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Airpo,rt Budget Request- Fiscal Year 2017-2018 
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Airport Budget Request- Fiscal Year 2017-2018 

FY 2016 and FY 2017 Signatory Rate Comparison 
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Airport Budget Request- Fiscal Year 2017-2018 

Signatory Key Statistics 
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Airport Budget Request- Fiscal Year 2017-2018 
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Airport Budget Request- Fiscal Year 2017-2018 
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Airport Budget Request- Fiscal Year 2017-2018 
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Airport Budget Request- Fiscal Year 2017-2018 

_ o FY17 0 

O&M Expenses 5.64% 

Debt Service & Special Charges (8.63%) 

Grand Total O&M and Debt Expenses (0.69%) 
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Airport Budget Request- Fiscal Year 2017-2018 

Budgeted Positions 
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Airport Budget R.equest- Fiscal Year 2017-2018 

Declining Positions 
Historical Positions 

545 

540 
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530 
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525 

520 

515 
Positions 

• FY13 • FY14 FY15 FY16 • FY17 • FY18 Projected 

• Positions have decreased from 540 
personnel in FY13 to 524 in FY17. 

• Our tenant partners have seen a 
significant increase in employees, as 
evidenced from our Strategic Plan 
metrics to meet growing passenger 
demands. 
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Airport Budget Request- Fiscal Year 2017-2018 

Increased Passengers 

• From 2014 through 2016, passenger 
trend is strongly higher. 

• Calendar Year (CY) 2016 of 
13,959,126 passengers reflects a 
9.5% increase over CY 2015. 

• Increased passengers and tenant 
operations require increased 
services. 
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Airport Budget Request- Fi.scal Year 2017-2018 

FY18 Budget T·meline 

» Airline Consultation February 9, 2017 

» Airport Commission April 5, 2017 

» Board of E&A April19, 2017 

» Ways & Means Cmte May, 2017 

» Board of Aldermen June,2017 

» Rates & Charges to Airlines June, 2017 

» Fiscal Year Begins July 1, 2017 
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STL 
Contact Info 

Jeff Lea 
Public Information Manager 

St. Louis Lambert International Airpott 

314.426.8125 
jrtea@flystl.com 

St. Louis Lambert International Airport and other trademarks Identified herein are tmdemarks exclusively owned 
By The City of St. louis, Missouri, owner and operator of Stlouis Lambert International Airport. 

@2017 City of St.louis, Missouri. All rights reserved. 

Con
fid

en
tia

l

ga
rvi

nm
@

stl
ou

is-
mo.g

ov

20
20

-01
-15

 16
:51

:36
 +0

00
0


